



**Embassy of Japan
in the Kingdom of Cambodia**

Press Release

No. 44 PR-19 / EoJ

12 August 2019

**Conferment Ceremony of the Japanese Imperial Decoration
to His Royal Highness Samdech Norodom Sirivudh,
Former Deputy Prime Minister and
High Privy Counselor of His Majesty the King of Cambodia**

On the evening of August 12th, 2019, H.E. Mr. HORINOUCHI Hidehisa, Ambassador of Japan to the Kingdom of Cambodia, hosted at his residence the Conferment Ceremony of the Imperial Decoration of the **Grand Cordon of the Order of the Rising Sun** on His Royal Highness Samdech Norodom Sirivudh, former Deputy Prime Minister of the Kingdom of Cambodia and High Privy Counselor of His Majesty the King of Cambodia.

The decoration was decided on May 21, 2019 by the Cabinet Office of the Government of Japan in recognition of His Royal Highness's contribution to strengthening relationship and friendship between Japan and Cambodia.

Honorable guests were invited to the ceremony, during which the decoration was bestowed upon Samdech Norodom Sirivudh by H.E. Mr. HORINOUCHI on behalf of His Majesty the Emperor of Japan.

Embassy of Japan in the Kingdom of Cambodia

Tel: 023 217 161

Email: info.jpn@pp.mofa.go.jp, Official Website: www.kh.emb-japan.go.jp



ស្ថានទូតជប៉ុន
ប្រចាំព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជា

សេចក្តីប្រកាសព័ត៌មាន

លេខ 44 PR-19/EoJ

ថ្ងៃទី១២ខែសីហា ឆ្នាំ២០១៩

**ពិធីបំពាក់គ្រឿងឥស្សរិយយសព្រះចៅអធិរាជជប៉ុន
ថ្វាយ សម្តេច នរោត្តម សិរីវុឌ្ឍ
អតីតឧបនាយករដ្ឋមន្ត្រី និងជា
ឧត្តមប្រឹក្សាផ្ទាល់ព្រះមហាក្សត្រ នៃព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជា**

កាលពីល្ងាចថ្ងៃទី១២ ខែសីហា ឆ្នាំ២០១៩ ឯកឧត្តម **ហ៊ុនណូអ៊ុន ហ៊ុនហ៊ុន** ឯកអគ្គរាជទូតជប៉ុនប្រចាំព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជា បានប្រារព្ធពិធីថ្វាយជូនគ្រឿងឥស្សរិយយសព្រះចៅអធិរាជជប៉ុន Grand Cordon of the Order of the Rising Sun ថ្វាយសម្តេច **នរោត្តម សិរីវុឌ្ឍ** អតីតឧបនាយករដ្ឋមន្ត្រី និងជាឧត្តមប្រឹក្សាផ្ទាល់ព្រះមហាក្សត្រ នៃព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជា នៅនិវេសនដ្ឋានរបស់ឯកឧត្តម។

ការថ្វាយជូនគ្រឿងឥស្សរិយយសនេះ ត្រូវបានសម្រេចដោយគណៈរដ្ឋមន្ត្រីនៃរដ្ឋាភិបាលជប៉ុនកាលពីថ្ងៃទី២១ ខែឧសភា ឆ្នាំ២០១៩ ដើម្បីទទួលស្គាល់ការរួមចំណែករបស់សម្តេចក្នុងការពង្រឹងទំនាក់ទំនង និងមិត្តភាពរវាងជប៉ុន និងកម្ពុជា ។

ភ្ញៀវភិត្តិយសបានយាង និងអញ្ជើញឲ្យចូលរួមក្នុងពិធីនេះ ដែលក្នុងអំឡុងពេលនោះ ឯកឧត្តម **ហ៊ុនណូអ៊ុន** តំណាងឲ្យព្រះចៅអធិរាជជប៉ុន បានបំពាក់គ្រឿងឥស្សរិយយថ្វាយសម្តេច **នរោត្តម សិរីវុឌ្ឍ** ។

ស្ថានទូតជប៉ុនប្រចាំព្រះរាជាណាចក្រកម្ពុជា
ទូរសព្ទ៖ ០២៣ ២១៧ ១៦១

អ៊ីម៉ែល៖ info.jpnp@pp.mofa.go.jp វេបសាយផ្លូវការ៖ www.kh.emb-japan.go.jp